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FÉDÉRATIONINTERNATIONALEDEGYMNASTIQUE 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CHALLENGE CUP 

MOSCOW (RUS) 

09 – 11 JULY 2021 

 
 

PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME (subject to modifications) 

 
 

DATE-TIME DESCRIPTION LOCATION 

WED. 07 July 
As announced 

 
Official arrival day of Delegations for RGI and RGG competitions 

 
 

THU 08 July 
09:00-19:00 

12:00-13:00 

14:30-19:00 

 

19:00-19:30 

 
Training and Podium training for RGI and RGG as per schedule 

Orientation Meeting for RGI and RGG Competitions 

Draw for D-Judges for RGI and RGG Qualifications followed by 

Judges’ Instruction for RGI and RGG Judges with 15 min. break 

Scoring System Instruction for Judges 

 
Gymnastics Palace 

Conference hall 

Conference hall 

 

FoP 

FRI. 09 July 
11:00-19:00 

13:00-13:40 

 

14:00-14:50 

16:00-16:20 

16:30-16:44 

 
Training for RGI and RGG as per schedules 

Draw for E/T/L/R Judges and briefing for RGI Qualifications  

Hoop-Ball and RGG Qualifications 5 Balls 

RGI Qualifications Hoop and Ball  

Opening Ceremony 

RGG Qualifications 5 Balls 

 

 
Gymnastics Palace 

Conference hall 

 

FoP 

SAT. 10 July 
11:00-19:00 

13:00-13:40 

 

14:00-14:50 

16:00-16:14 

16:25-16:45 

 
Training for RGI and RGG as per schedules 

Draw for E/T/L/R Judges and briefing for RGI Qualifications 

Clubs- Ribbon and RGG Qualifications 3 Hoops+2 Pairs of Clubs 

RGI Qualifications Clubs and Ribbon  

RGG Qualifications 3 Hoops + 2 Pairs of Clubs 

Award Ceremony for RGI All-Around and RGG All-Around 

 
Gymnastics Palace 

Conference hall 

 

FoP 

SUN. 11 July 
11:00 – 11:40 

 

 

12:00 – 12:32 

12:35 – 13:07 

13:10 – 13:25 

13:35 – 13:50 

13:50 – 14:22 

14:25 – 14:57 

15:00 – 15:15 

15:25 – 15:40 

 

 
Draw for D/E/T/L/R Judges and briefing for RGI and RGG 

Apparatus Finals 

    Lunch 

RGI Hoop Final 

RGI Ball Final 

RGG 5 Balls Final 

Award Ceremonies for RGI Hoop, RGI Ball and RGG 5 Balls 

RGI Clubs Final 

RGI Ribbon Final 

RGG 3 Hoops + 2 Pairs of Clubs Final 

Award Ceremony for RGI Clubs, RGI Ribbon and RGG 3+2  

 

 
Conference hall 

 

 

FoP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MON. 12 July Departure of Delegations  
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