



FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CHALLENGE CUP

Moscow (RUS)

09 – 11 JULY 2021



PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME (subject to modifications)

DATE-TIME	DESCRIPTION	LOCATION
WED. 07 July <i>As announced</i>	<i>Official arrival day of Delegations for RGI and RGG competitions</i>	
THU 08 July 09:00-19:00	Training and Podium training for RGI and RGG as per schedule	Gymnastics Palace
12:00-13:00	Orientation Meeting for RGI and RGG Competitions	Conference hall
14:30-19:00	Draw for D-Judges for RGI and RGG Qualifications followed by Judges' Instruction for RGI and RGG Judges <i>with 15 min. break</i>	Conference hall
19:00-19:30	Scoring System Instruction for Judges	FoP
FRI. 09 July 11:00-19:00	Training for RGI and RGG as per schedules	Gymnastics Palace
13:00-13:40	Draw for E/T/L/R Judges and briefing for RGI Qualifications Hoop-Ball and RGG Qualifications 5 Balls	Conference hall
14:00-14:50	RGI Qualifications Hoop and Ball	FoP
16:00-16:20	Opening Ceremony	
16:30-16:44	RGG Qualifications 5 Balls	
SAT. 10 July 11:00-19:00	Training for RGI and RGG as per schedules	Gymnastics Palace
13:00-13:40	Draw for E/T/L/R Judges and briefing for RGI Qualifications Clubs- Ribbon and RGG Qualifications 3 Hoops+2 Pairs of Clubs	Conference hall
14:00-14:50	RGI Qualifications Clubs and Ribbon	FoP
16:00-16:14	RGG Qualifications 3 Hoops + 2 Pairs of Clubs	
16:25-16:45	Award Ceremony for RGI All-Around and RGG All-Around	
SUN. 11 July 11:00 – 11:40	Draw for D/E/T/L/R Judges and briefing for RGI and RGG Apparatus Finals Lunch	Conference hall
12:00 – 12:32	RGI Hoop Final	FoP
12:35 – 13:07	RGI Ball Final	
13:10 – 13:25	RGG 5 Balls Final	
13:35 – 13:50	Award Ceremonies for RGI Hoop, RGI Ball and RGG 5 Balls	
13:50 – 14:22	RGI Clubs Final	
14:25 – 14:57	RGI Ribbon Final	
15:00 – 15:15	RGG 3 Hoops + 2 Pairs of Clubs Final	
15:25 – 15:40	Award Ceremony for RGI Clubs, RGI Ribbon and RGG 3+2	
MON. 12 July	Departure of Delegations	